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1. IDENTITY 

National Fora/Committee: SPANISH GEOPARKS FORUM, SPAIN. https://geoparques.es/ 

info@geoparques.es 

Year of inscription: 2011  

 

2. MEMBERS 

Chair: José María Barrera. Villuercas-Ibores-Jara UGGp, jmbarrera@dip-caceres.es 

Members: 

Name Geopark or organization e-mail 

Asier Hilario 

Leire Barriuso 

Gloria Garcia Del Hoyo 

Lucia Tejero Trujeque 

Ferran Climent Costa 

Gal·la Cortadellas Bertran 

Daniel Ballesteros 

Martin Alemparte Vidal 

Ramón Casillas 

Yurena Pérez Candelario 

Francisco Juan García Tortosa 

Myriam Prieto 

Maria Elena Mateo Mederos 

María Isabel Betancort Delgado  

José Ángel Sánchez Fabián 

Karmah Salman Monte 

Angel Hernández 

Luis Mampel 

Inmaculada Rodríguez Ferrer 

María Viorreta Medina 

Guillem Puras Castells  

Núria Verdeny Esteve  

Alberto Gil Toja  

Vicente Castańo Torres 

Alicia Serna Barquero  

Antonio García Jiménez 

Anchel Belmonte Ribas 

Javier López Caballero  

José María Barrera  

Luis Alcalá 

Pablo Rivas Palomo 

Antonino Sanz Matencio 

 

Basque Coast UGGp 

Basque Coast UGGp 

Cabo de Gata-Nijar UGGp  

Cabo de Gata-Nijar UGGp 

Central Catalunya UGGp 

Central Catalunya UGGp 

Courel Mountains UGGp 

Courel Mountains UGGp  

El Hierro UGGp 

El Hierro UGGp 

Granada UGGp  

Granada UGGp 

Lanzarote and Chinijo Islands UGGp  

Lanzarote and Chinijo Islands UGGp 

Las Loras UGGp  

Las Loras UGGp  

Maestrazgo UGGp 

Maestrazgo UGGp 

Molina Alto Tajo UGGp 

Molina Alto Tajo UGGp 

Orígens UGGp 

Orígens UGGp 

Sierra Norte de Sevilla UGGp 

Sierra Norte de Sevilla UGGp  

Sierras Subbeticas UGGp 

Sierras Subbeticas UGGp 

Sobrarbe-Pirineos UGGp 

Villuercas-Ibores-Jara UGGp 

Villuercas-Ibores-Jara UGGp 

GGN Individual Member  

GGN Individual Member  

GGN Individual Member  

 

flysch@gipuzkoa.eus 

geogarapen@geogarapen.com 

ggarcia8@tragsa.es 

lucia.tejero@juntadeandalucia.es 

ferran@geoparc.ca 

cortadellasbg@ccbages.ca 

dballesteros@ugr.es 

info@ribeirasacracourel.es 

rcasilla@ull.es 

yperez@elhierro.es 

gtortosa@ujaen.es 

mprieto@dipgra.es 

geoparque@cabildodelanzarote.com 

directoracontrolyauditoria@centrosturisticos.com  

jafabian@yahoo.com 

karmah3@yahoo.es 

parquecultural@maestrazgo.org 

mampel@fundaciondinopolis.org 

inmarofe76@hotmail.com 

viorreta_12@hotmail.com 

gpuras@geoparcorigens.cat 

info@geoparcorigens.cat 

agil3@tragsa.es 

vicente.castano@juntadeandalucia.es 

aserna@tragsa.es 

antonio.garcia.ji@juntadeandalucia.es 

ajbelmonte@educa.aragon.es 

javier@aprodervi.com 

jmbarrera@dip-caceres.es 

alcala@parqueciencias.com 

privaspalomo@gmail.com 

antonino.sanz@juntadeandalucia.es 

 

 

3. ACTIVE APPLICATIONS 

Active application in your country: 

Name  representative e-mail, website year  

CABO 

ORTEGAL  

Alberto 

González 

Fernández 

alberto.gonzalez@concellodeval

dovino.com 

https://proxecto.xeoparquecaboortegal.gal/e

n/ 

2021 

COSTA 

QUEBRADA 

 

Gustavo 

Gutiérrez 

gustavo@costaquebrada.com  parquegeologicocostaquebrada.com 2021 
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Territories that you are advising:  

Name  representative e-mail, website year  

HUELLAS DE 

DINOSAURIO 

Susana 

Gomez 

Urizarna 

sgurizarna@larioja.org sgurizarna@larioja.org 2 

VALLES DE 

CANTABRIA 

Javier 

Hernández 

Blanco 

hernandez-

j@municipiossostenibles.com 

https://geoparquevallesdecantabria.es 2 

VOLCANES DE 

CALATRAVA 

Alfonso 

Martín-Grande 

amgacr@gmail.com https://www.proyectogeoparquevolcanesd

ecalatrava.es 

2 

ARACENA  Sara Caraballo scaraballo@diphuelva.org  1 

 

4. ACTIVITIES 

 Meetings of the Spanish Geoparks Forum: Five meetings of the SGF in January, March, 

May, October and December 2021. 

 Working Group on "Procedure for the prioritization of Spanish candidatures for 

UNESCO Global Geopark". It is based, for the most part, on criteria that assess the 

representativeness of Spanish geological diversity of international value. 

 Development of a new website : www.geoparques.es  

 Campaign #RespiraGeoparques (#BreatheGeoparks) in social media. 

 Working Group “Youth Forum”: Spanish representative: Daniel Martín, Las Loras UGGp. 

 Virtual Conferences "Let's talk about Geoparks" (6 webinars) Geoparks, geological 

heritage, sustainable development, geotourism, education, science and research. 

Coordination and funding by Lanzarote and Chinijo Islands UGGp. You can see them  

in: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCZxcyuQyyeNsNOp_wvpL_Fw/playlists 

 Support to the subject of Geology in the new Spanish Education Act.  

 Working Group on Renewable Energy Conflicts in Spanish Geoparks. Analysis of macro-

projects posing a threat of landscape denaturalization. Different proposals. 

 VI Open Seminar of the Spanish Geoparks Forum in Maestrazgo UGGp. 

 Working Group on the International Year of Cavities and Karst: Virtual exhibition Map 

Caves and Karts in the Spanish Geoparks. In preparation, Book "The Caves and the Karst: 

a journey through the Spanish geoparks"  

 Document of Manifestations of Interest of the Spanish geoparks in the framework of the 

Recovery, Transformation and Resilience Funds. 

 Facebook fan page 6,109 (+609) followers @GeoparquesEsp 

 Twitter: 5100 followers (+760) @GeoparquesEsp 8.329 tweets. 

 New Instagram page: 477 followers. @geoparques_esp 

In Spain, the Spanish Geoparks Forum, that gather the members of the GGN in Spain, coexist with the 
Spanish Geoparks National Committee. This last is a chartered body chaired by the UNESCO Spanish 
National Commission and includes the Forum itself and representatives of the Spanish Government, of 
the autonomous communities with geoparks and from the IGSP. 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCZxcyuQyyeNsNOp_wvpL_Fw/playlists

